ARTICLE 3 - PAYMENTS TO ENTITY 

A. The total amount to be paid by the COUNTY under this Contract for all services and 
materials including, if applicable, "out of pocket" expenses (specified in paragraph C 
below) shall not exceed a total contract amount of 

TWO HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY ONE 

Dollars ($ 262,741 ). The ENTITY shall notify the COUNTY's representative in 
writing when 90% of the "not to exceed amount" has been reached. The ENTITY will 

B. 

C. 

bill the COUNTY on a monthly basis, no later than the 15th of the following month or 
as otherwise provided, at the amounts set forth in Exhibit "B" for services rendered

[...]

Approved invoices will then be sent to the Finance Department for payment. 
Invoices will normally be paid within thirty (30) days following the COUNTY representative's 
approval. 

"Out-of-pocket" expenses will be reimbursed up to an amount not to exceed 
FORTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR Dollars 

($ 43,724 ), and in accordance with the list of the types and amounts of expenditures eligible 
for reimbursement as set forth in Exhibit "B". All requests for payment of "out-of-pocket" 
expenses eligible for reimbursement under the terms of this Contract shall include copies of